©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2005
October, 2005 − Rev. 3
1 Publication Order Number:
BF959/D
BF959
VHF Transistor
NPN Silicon
Features

Reference Manual, SOLDERRM/D.
Device Package Shipping†
ORDERING INFORMATION
BF959 TO−92
TO−92
CASE 29
STYLE 21
5000 Units/Box
BF959ZL1 TO−92 2000/Ammo Pack
COLLECTOR
1
3
BASE
2
EMITTER
BF959RL1 TO−92 2000/Tape & Reel
MARKING
DIAGRAM
BF
959
AYWW�
�
3
2
1
BF959G TO−92
(Pb−Free)
5000 Units/Box
BF959ZL1G TO−92
(Pb−Free)
2000/Ammo Pack
BF959RL1G TO−92
(Pb−Free)
2000/Tape & Reel
BF959 = Device Code
A = Assembly Location